Charity Care Recap
Methodist Hospital of Southern California
12/31/2018

Charity consists of the following:
1) Unpaid charges where patient has no insurance and completes charity application approved by MHSC
2) Unpaid patient coins/deductible where patient has insurance and completes charity application that is subsequently approvec
3) Unpaid patient coins/deductible where patient has insurance and Medi-Cal as secondary insurance and Medi-Cal denies payment as primary
4) Unpaid Patients w/ Medi-cal , but denied by Mcal
5) Unpaid Medi/Medi deductibles, net of 65% reimbursement from Medicare on cost report

TAB FOR Total Charity
Patient Detail DETAIL Care 2018
1) Patients w/ noins. 2018 PD-1 (1,831,449)
2) Patients w/ commercial ins, no second ins. 2018 PD-2 (209,796)
3) Patients w/ commerical ins, mcal second ins. 2018 PD-3 (291,795)
4) Patients w/ Medi-cal , but denied by Mcal 2018 PD-4 (5,142)
5) Medi-Medi 35% 2018 MM-1 (867,667)
Grand Total per patient detail (3,205,850)
Grand Total OSPHD report (3,202,879)

Variance (2,971)



Inpatient Summary by DRG

Pt Type
DRG DRG Description Count Sum of Amount

57 DEGENERATIVE NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS W/O MCC 1 -53,349
63 ISCHEMIC STROKE PRECEREBRAL OCCLUSION OR TRANSIENT ISCHEMIA W THROM 1 -110,271
66 INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W/O CC/MCC 1 -55,840
103 HEADACHES W/O MCC 1 -53,907
247 PERC CARDIOVASC PROC W DRUG-ELUTING STENT W/O MCC 1 -66,370
249 PERC CARDIOVASC PROC W NON-DRUG-ELUTING STENT W/O MCC 2 -68,062
282 Disorders of pancreas except malignancy 1 -39,638
340 APPENDECTOMY W COMPLICATED PRINCIPAL DIAG W/O CC/MCC 1 -59,997
394 OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM DIAGNOSES W CC 1 -71,625
418 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY W/O C.D.E. W CC 1 -76,966
502 SOFT TISSUE PROCEDURES W/O CC/MCC 1 -38,915
552 MEDICAL BACK PROBLEMS W/O MCC 1 -13,544
581 OTHER SKIN SUBCUT TISS & BREAST PROC W/O CC/MCC 1 -33,002
690 KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS W/O MCC 1 -52,603
742 UTERINE & ADNEXA PROC FOR NON-MALIGNANCY W CC/MCC 1 -109,300
743 UTERINE & ADNEXA PROC FOR NON-MALIGNANCY W/O CC/MCC 1 -70,730
840 LYMPHOMA & NON-ACUTE LEUKEMIA W MCC 1 -1,222
Grand Total 18 -975,340
Inpatient -975,340
ER -403,767
Outpatient -452,342
Total -1,831,449

Recap Total -1,831,449



Pt Type

DRG
12001
12011
12013
29125
29505
29515
29530
92950
94640
96365
96372
96374
99281
99282
99283
99284
99285
99291
Grand Total

ER Summary by CPT
E

CPT Desc

SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF SCALP

SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF FACE EARS
SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF FACE EARS
APPLICATION OF SHORT ARM SPLINT (FOREARM TO HAND);
APPLICATION OF LONG LEG SPLINT (THIGH TO ANKLE OR
APPLICATION OF SHORT LEG SPLINT (CALF TO FOOT)
STRAPPING; KNEE

CARDIOPULMONARY RESUSCITATION (EG IN CARDIAC
PRESSURIZED OR NONPRESSURIZED INHALATION TREATMENT
INTRAVENOUS INFUSION FOR THERAPY PROPHYLAXIS OR
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
CRITICAL CARE, EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT

Count Sum of Amount
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-7,833
-2,188
-1,924
-3,622
-3,964
-8,694
-4,009
-2,076
-3,443
-4,605
-29,579
-133,106
-10,627
-4,469
-29,332
-144,225
-7,442
-2,630
-403,767



Pt Type

DRG
21552
21556
27337
27766
29881
31253
33249
42145
42440
45378
46275
49505
49587
54161
54530
55040
57461
60280
64721
86900
88305
Grand Total

ER Summary by CPT
0

CPT Desc

EXCISION TUMOR SOFT TISSUE OF NECK OR ANTERIOR
EXCISION TUMOR SOFT TISSUE OF NECK OR ANTERIOR
EXCISION TUMOR SOFT TISSUE OF THIGH OR KNEE

OPEN TREATMENT OF MEDIAL MALLEOLUS FRACTURE
ARTHROSCOPY KNEE SURGICAL; WITH MENISCECTOMY
NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURGICAL WITH

INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT OF PERMANENT IMPLANTABLE
PALATOPHARYNGOPLASTY (EG

EXCISION OF SUBMANDIBULAR (SUBMAXILLARY) GLAND
COLONOSCOPY FLEXIBLE; DIAGNOSTIC INCLUDING
SURGICAL TREATMENT OF ANAL FISTULA

REPAIR INITIAL INGUINAL HERNIA AGE 5 YEARS OR

REPAIR UMBILICAL HERNIA AGE 5 YEARS OR OLDER,;
CIRCUMCISION SURGICAL EXCISION OTHER THAN CLAMP
ORCHIECTOMY RADICAL FOR TUMOR; INGUINAL APPROACH
EXCISION OF HYDROCELE; UNILATERAL

COLPOSCOPY OF THE CERVIX INCLUDING UPPER/ADJACENT
EXCISION OF THYROGLOSSAL DUCT CYST OR SINUS;
NEUROPLASTY AND/OR TRANSPOSITION; MEDIAN NERVE AT
BLOOD TYPING SEROLOGIC; ABO

LEVEL IV - SURGICAL PATHOLOGY GROSS AND

Count Sum of Amount
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-16,099
-16,768
-16,170
-21,578
-25,494
-65,571
-109,022
-800
-28,507
-4,936
-13,265
-20,579
-22,532
-12,488
200
-14,308
300
-35,267
-28,650
-253
-555
-452,342



Pt Type

DRG

312
193
460
794
563
743
175
155
518
775
470
470
596
203
481
735
65
766
331
233
378
757
737
690
354
847
902
390
425
194
512
190
419
473
202
853
185
871
313
60
896
310
621
645
854
125
684
Grand Total

Inpatient Summary by DRG

DRG Description
SYNCOPE & COLLAPSE
SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W MCC
SPINAL FUSION EXCEPT CERVICAL W/O MCC
NEONATE W OTHER SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS
FX SPRN STRN & DISL EXCEPT FEMUR HIP PELVIS & THIGH W/O MCC
UTERINE & ADNEXA PROC FOR NON-MALIGNANCY W/0 CC/MCC
PULMONARY EMBOLISM W MCC
OTHER EAR NOSE MOUTH & THROAT DIAGNOSES W CC
BACK & NECK PROC EXC SPINAL FUSION W MCC OR DISC DEVICE/NEUROSTIM
VAGINAL DELIVERY W/O COMPLICATING DIAGNOSES
MAJOR JOINT REPLACEMENT OR REATTACHMENT OF LOWER EXTREMITY W/O MCC

MAIJOR HIP AND KNEE JOINT REPLACEMENT OR REATTACHMENT OF LOWER EXTREM

MAJOR SKIN DISORDERS W/0 MCC

Chest pain

HIP & FEMUR PROCEDURES EXCEPT MAJOR JOINT W CC

PELVIC EVISCERATION RAD HYSTERECTOMY & RAD VULVECTOMY W/O CC/MCC
INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W CC OR TPA IN 24 HRS
CESAREAN SECTION W/0O CC/MCC

MAJOR SMALL & LARGE BOWEL PROCEDURES W/0O CC/MCC

CORONARY BYPASS W CARDIAC CATH W MCC

G.l. HEMORRHAGE W CC

INFECTIONS FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM W MCC

UTERINE & ADNEXA PROC FOR OVARIAN OR ADNEXAL MALIGNANCY W CC
KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS W/O MCC

HERNIA PROCEDURES EXCEPT INGUINAL & FEMORAL W CC

CHEMOTHERAPY W/O ACUTE LEUKEMIA AS SECONDARY DIAGNOSIS W CC
WOUND DEBRIDEMENTS FOR INJURIES W CC

G.l. OBSTRUCTION W/O CC/MCC

OTHER HEPATOBILIARY OR PANCREAS O.R. PROCEDURES W/O CC/MCC
SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W CC

SHOULDER ELBOW OR FOREARM PROC EXC MAJOR JOINT PROC W/O CC/MCC
CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE W MCC

LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY W/O C.D.E. W/O CC/MCC

CERVICAL SPINAL FUSION W/O CC/MCC

BRONCHITIS & ASTHMA W CC/MCC

INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES W O.R. PROCEDURE W MCC

MAJOR CHEST TRAUMA W/0O CC/MCC

SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W MCC

Chest pain

MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS & CEREBELLAR ATAXIA W/O CC/MCC

ALCOHOL/DRUG ABUSE OR DEPENDENCE W/O REHABILITATION THERAPY W MCC
CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA & CONDUCTION DISORDERS W/0O CC/MCC

O.R. PROCEDURES FOR OBESITY W/O CC/MCC

ENDOCRINE DISORDERS W/0O CC/MCC

INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES W O.R. PROCEDURE W CC

OTHER DISORDERS OF THE EYE W/O MCC

RENAL FAILURE W/O CC/MCC

Inpatient
ER
Outpatient
Total

Recap Total
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Count Sum of Amount

-8,117
-500
-4,653
-2,445
-1,260
-4,003
-1,700
-2,921
-519
-13,224
-3,144
-3,479
-1,316
-472
-1,316
-1,952
-1,316
-2,335
-2,241
-2,299
-3,443
-357
-3,494
-2,920
-1,454
-1,703
-487
-1,678
-3,150
-3,362
-963
-1,340
-1,457
-2,149
-2,092
-3,750
-1,690
-2,388
-6,229
-75
-576
-882
-5,465
-5,546
-5,441
-3,372
-285
-124,960

-124,960
-55,537
-29,300

-209,796

-209,796



Pt Type

DRG
10061
12011
29125
29260
41252
90715
96372
96374
99281
99282
99282
99283
99283
99284
99285
Grand Total

ER Summary by CPT

E

CPT Desc

INCISION AND DRAINAGE OF ABSCESS (EG CARBUNCLE
SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF FACE EARS
APPLICATION OF SHORT ARM SPLINT (FOREARM TO HAND);
STRAPPING; ELBOW OR WRIST

REPAIR OF LACERATION OF TONGUE FLOOR OF MOUTH
TETANUS DIPHTHERIA TOXOIDS AND ACELLULAR
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION

Count Sum of Amount

-1,106
-399
-939

-75

-50

-75
-14,104
-16,071
-400
-157
-150
-150
-5,287
-16,424
-150
-55,537



Pt Type

DRG
10022
11042
11043
28092
29881
31628
36430
36571
36821
49405
49652
52648
58661
58662
59899
60240
64782
85025
87205
93656
96372
97110
97163
97530
99203
99204
99212
99213
99214
99218
12805

Grand Total

Outpatient Summary by CPT
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CPT Desc

Fine needle aspiration; with imaging guidance
DEBRIDEMENT SUBCUTANEOQUS TISSUE (INCLUDES
DEBRIDEMENT MUSCLE AND/OR FASCIA (INCLUDES
EXCISION OF LESION TENDON TENDON SHEATH OR
ARTHROSCOPY KNEE SURGICAL; WITH MENISCECTOMY
BRONCHOSCOPY RIGID OR FLEXIBLE INCLUDING
TRANSFUSION BLOOD OR BLOOD COMPONENTS
INSERTION OF PERIPHERALLY INSERTED CENTRAL VENOUS
ARTERIOVENOUS ANASTOMOSIS OPEN; DIRECT ANY SITE
IMAGE-GUIDED FLUID COLLECTION DRAINAGE BY CATHETER
LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL REPAIR VENTRAL UMBILICAL
LASER VAPORIZATION OF PROSTATE INCLUDING CONTROL
LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL; WITH REMOVAL OF ADNEXAL
LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL; WITH FULGURATION OR
UNLISTED PROCEDURE MATERNITY CARE AND DELIVERY
THYROIDECTOMY TOTAL OR COMPLETE

EXCISION OF NEUROMA; HAND OR FOOT EXCEPT DIGITAL
BLOOD COUNT; COMPLETE (CBC) AUTOMATED (HGB HCT
SMEAR PRIMARY SOURCE WITH INTERPRETATION; GRAM OR
COMPREHENSIVE ELECTROPHYSIOLOGIC EVALUATION
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
THERAPEUTIC PROCEDURE 1 OR MORE AREAS EACH 15
PHYSICAL THERAPY EVALUATION: HIGH COMPLEXITY
THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES DIRECT (ONE-ON-ONE)

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

INITIAL OBSERVATION CARE PER DAY FOR THE

Injection sincalide 5 micrograms

Count Sum of Amount
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-126
-1,626
-3,884

-426
-1,075
-2,449

-65

-197

-557

-714
-1,255

-944
-2,570
-2,838

-211
-1,413
-2,237

-299

-691
-2,321

-197

-66

-440

-440

-794

-300

-362

-269

-316

-55

-164

-29,300



Pt Type

DRG

313
69

69

74

60

203
981
392
419
378
68

194
315
470
470
216
782
870
766
384
189
291
871
603
775
690
951
389
795
195
682
765
794
743
310
948
377
432
812
65

560
330
793
467
355
565
54

536
552
583
85

Inpatient Summary by DRG

DRG Description
CHEST PAIN
TRANSIENT ISCHEMIA
TRANSIENT ISCHEMIA W/O THROMBOLYTIC
CRANIAL & PERIPHERAL NERVE DISORDERS W/O MCC
MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS & CEREBELLAR ATAXIA W/O CC/MCC
CHEST PAIN
EXTENSIVE O.R. PROCEDURE UNRELATED TO PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS W MCC
ESOPHAGITIS GASTROENT & MISC DIGEST DISORDERS W/O MCC
LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY W/O C.D.E. W/O CC/MCC
G.l. HEMORRHAGE W CC
NONSPECIFIC CVA & PRECEREBRAL OCCLUSION W/O INFARCT W/O MCC
SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W CC
OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES W CC
MAJOR JOINT REPLACEMENT OR REATTACHMENT OF LOWER EXTREMITY W/O MCC
MAJOR HIP AND KNEE JOINT REPLACEMENT OR REATTACHMENT OF LOWER EXTREM
CARDIAC VALVE & OTH MAJ CARDIOTHORACIC PROC W CARD CATH W MCC
OTHER ANTEPARTUM DIAGNOSES W/O MEDICAL COMPLICATIONS
SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W MV >96 HOURS
CESAREAN SECTION W/O CC/MCC
UNCOMPLICATED PEPTIC ULCER W/O MCC
PULMONARY EDEMA & RESPIRATORY FAILURE
HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W MCC
SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W MCC
CELLULITIS W/O MCC
VAGINAL DELIVERY W/O COMPLICATING DIAGNOSES
KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS W/O MCC
OTHER FACTORS INFLUENCING HEALTH STATUS
G.l. OBSTRUCTION W CC
NORMAL NEWBORN
SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W/O CC/MCC
RENAL FAILURE W MCC
CESAREAN SECTION W CC/MCC
NEONATE W OTHER SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS
UTERINE & ADNEXA PROC FOR NON-MALIGNANCY W/0O CC/MCC
CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA & CONDUCTION DISORDERS W/O CC/MCC
SIGNS & SYMPTOMS W/0O MCC
G.l. HEMORRHAGE W MCC
CIRRHOSIS & ALCOHOLIC HEPATITIS W MCC
RED BLOOD CELL DISORDERS W/O MCC
INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W CC OR TPA IN 24 HRS
AFTERCARE MUSCULOSKELETAL SYSTEM & CONNECTIVE TISSUE W CC
MAJOR SMALL & LARGE BOWEL PROCEDURES W CC
FULL TERM NEONATE W MAJOR PROBLEMS
REVISION OF HIP OR KNEE REPLACEMENT W CC
HERNIA PROCEDURES EXCEPT INGUINAL & FEMORAL W/O CC/MCC
OTHER MUSCULOSKELETAL SYS & CONNECTIVE TISSUE DIAGNOSES W CC
NERVOUS SYSTEM NEOPLASMS W MCC
FRACTURES OF HIP & PELVIS W/O MCC
MEDICAL BACK PROBLEMS W/O MCC
MASTECTOMY FOR MALIGNANCY W/O CC/MCC
TRAUMATIC STUPOR & COMA COMA <1 HR W MCC

Count Sum of Amount
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-764
-300
-1,300
-375
-872
-265
-1,260
-1,288
-1,510
-2,600
-1,316
-5,085
-350
-3,948
-5,895
-200
-600
-2,756
-1,195
-1,288
-2,540
7,112
-9,166
-1,316
-8,122
-535
-955
-75
-2,403
-1,316
-75
-3,582
-357
-1,340
-1,944
-1,340
-2,755
-4,439
-3,576
-1,625
-161
-1,340
-2,059
-1,340
-1,052
-1,340
-1,316
-1,340
-350
-1,340
-1,316



872
135
177
186
357
336
341
644
641
767
286
441
56
178
689
553
191
92
202
683
247
287
417
788
38
807
307
768
563
57
193
280
302
403
949
Grand Total

SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W/O MCC
Major chest & respiratory trauma

RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS & INFLAMMATIONS W MCC
PLEURAL EFFUSION W MCC

OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM O.R. PROCEDURES W CC
PERITONEAL ADHESIOLYSIS W CC

APPENDECTOMY W/O COMPLICATED PRINCIPAL DIAG W MCC
ENDOCRINE DISORDERS W CC

MISC DISORDERS OF NUTRITION METABOLISM FLUIDS/ELECTROLYTES W/O MCC
VAGINAL DELIVERY W STERILIZATION &/0OR D&C
CIRCULATORY DISORDERS EXCEPT AMI W CARD CATH W MCC
DISORDERS OF LIVER EXCEPT MALIG CIRR ALC HEPA W MCC
DEGENERATIVE NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS W MCC
RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS & INFLAMMATIONS W CC

KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS W MCC

BONE DISEASES & ARTHROPATHIES W MCC

CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE W CC

OTHER DISORDERS OF NERVOUS SYSTEM W CC

BRONCHITIS & ASTHMA W CC/MCC

RENAL FAILURE W CC

PERC CARDIOVASC PROC W DRUG-ELUTING STENT W/O MCC
CIRCULATORY DISORDERS EXCEPT AMI W CARD CATH W/O MCC
LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY W/O C.D.E. W MCC
CESAREAN SECTION W/O STERILIZATION W/O CC/MCC
EXTRACRANIAL PROCEDURES W CC

VAGINAL DELIVERY W/O STERILIZATION/D&C W/O CC/MCC
CARDIAC CONGENITAL & VALVULAR DISORDERS W/O MCC
VAGINAL DELIVERY W O.R. PROC EXCEPT STERIL &/OR D&C

FX SPRN STRN & DISL EXCEPT FEMUR HIP PELVIS & THIGH W/O MCC
DEGENERATIVE NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS W/0O MCC
SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W MCC

ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION DISCHARGED ALIVE W MCC
ATHEROSCLEROSIS W MCC

Procedures for obesity

AFTERCARE W CC/MCC

Inpatient
ER
Outpatient
Total

Recap Total
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-3,996
-83
-1,200
-1,340
-250
-1,069
-300
-1,260
-2,856
-3,892
-1,500
-1,097
-1,340
-812
-900
-4,550
-1,340
-770
-2,521
-600
-145
-1,340
-250
-1,824
-480
-562
-1,340
-2,645
-1,340
-1,340
725
-900
-300
6,415
309
-138,838

-138,838
-122,555

-30,402
291,795

291,795



Pt Type

DRG
10060
10081
10120
12001
12002
12004
12011
12013
24600
24640
29105
29125
29515
31500
42700
42725
43760
51702
56420
62273
90471
90715
92950
94640
96365
96372
96374
99281
99282
99283
99284
99285
99291
Grand Total

ER Summary by CPT
E
CPT Desc

INCISION AND DRAINAGE OF ABSCESS (EG CARBUNCLE
INCISION AND DRAINAGE OF PILONIDAL CYST;

INCISION AND REMOVAL OF FOREIGN BODY SUBCUTANEOUS

SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF SCALP
SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF SCALP
SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF SCALP
SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF FACE EARS
SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF FACE EARS
TREATMENT OF CLOSED ELBOW DISLOCATION; WITHOUT
CLOSED TREATMENT OF RADIAL HEAD SUBLUXATION IN
APPLICATION OF LONG ARM SPLINT (SHOULDER TO HAND)
APPLICATION OF SHORT ARM SPLINT (FOREARM TO HAND);
APPLICATION OF SHORT LEG SPLINT (CALF TO FOOT)
INTUBATION ENDOTRACHEAL EMERGENCY PROCEDURE
INCISION AND DRAINAGE ABSCESS; PERITONSILLAR
INCISION AND DRAINAGE ABSCESS; RETROPHARYNGEAL OR
Change of gastrostomy tube percutaneous without
INSERTION OF TEMPORARY INDWELLING BLADDER
INCISION AND DRAINAGE OF BARTHOLIN'S GLAND ABSCESS
INJECTION EPIDURAL OF BLOOD OR CLOT PATCH
IMMUNIZATION ADMINISTRATION (INCLUDES

TETANUS DIPHTHERIA TOXOIDS AND ACELLULAR
CARDIOPULMONARY RESUSCITATION (EG IN CARDIAC

PRESSURIZED OR NONPRESSURIZED INHALATION TREATMENT

INTRAVENOUS INFUSION FOR THERAPY PROPHYLAXIS OR
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
CRITICAL CARE EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT OF THE
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105
41
42

130

157

571

Count Sum of Amount

-1,564
-1,217
-100
-380
-737
-250
-3,375
-1,805
-230
-654
-2,731
-1,613
-176
-155
-100
-100
-695
-257
-200
-50
-384
-340
-80
-600
-2,011
-4,382
-18,079
-4,869
-8,074
-31,347
-33,645
-1,285
-1,074
-122,555



Pt Type

DRG

11042
11043
11770
14000
17110
19125
19307
19357
20240
23515
26115
28296
31624
32555
33282
36819
36821
36830
43235
46280
46999
49653
52332
52354
56620
57288
57421
57520
59899
62270
62272
71250
72148
73721
74230
78315
78806
85384
85610
87641
93005
93306
93461
93922
96360
96372
96374
96413
97161
97597
99203

Outpatient Summary by CPT
(0]

CPT Desc

DEBRIDEMENT SUBCUTANEOQUS TISSUE (INCLUDES
DEBRIDEMENT MUSCLE AND/OR FASCIA (INCLUDES
EXCISION OF PILONIDAL CYST OR SINUS; SIMPLE

ADJACENT TISSUE TRANSFER OR REARRANGEMENT TRUNK;
DESTRUCTION (EG LASER SURGERY ELECTROSURGERY
EXCISION OF BREAST LESION IDENTIFIED BY

MASTECTOMY MODIFIED RADICAL INCLUDING AXILLARY
TISSUE EXPANDER PLACEMENT IN BREAST

BIOPSY BONE OPEN; SUPERFICIAL (EG STERNUM

OPEN TREATMENT OF CLAVICULAR FRACTURE INCLUDES
EXCISION TUMOR OR VASCULAR MALFORMATION SOFT
CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS (BUNIONECTOMY) WITH
BRONCHOSCOPY RIGID OR FLEXIBLE INCLUDING
THORACENTESIS NEEDLE OR CATHETER ASPIRATION OF
Implantation of patient-activated cardiac event
ARTERIOVENOUS ANASTOMOSIS OPEN; BY UPPER ARM
ARTERIOVENOUS ANASTOMOSIS OPEN; DIRECT ANY SITE
CREATION OF ARTERIOVENOUS FISTULA BY OTHER THAN
ESOPHAGOGASTRODUODENOSCOPY FLEXIBLE TRANSORAL;
SURGICAL TREATMENT OF ANAL FISTULA

UNLISTED PROCEDURE ANUS

LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL REPAIR VENTRAL UMBILICAL
CYSTOURETHROSCOPY WITH INSERTION OF INDWELLING
CYSTOURETHROSCOPY WITH URETEROSCOPY AND/OR
VULVECTOMY SIMPLE; PARTIAL

SLING OPERATION FOR STRESS INCONTINENCE (EG
COLPOSCOPY OF THE ENTIRE VAGINA WITH CERVIX IF
CONIZATION OF CERVIX WITH OR WITHOUT FULGURATION
UNLISTED PROCEDURE MATERNITY CARE AND DELIVERY
SPINAL PUNCTURE LUMBAR DIAGNOSTIC;

SPINAL PUNCTURE THERAPEUTIC FOR DRAINAGE OF
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY THORAX DIAGNOSTIC; WITHOUT
MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG PROTON) IMAGING SPINAL
MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG PROTON) IMAGING ANY JOINT
RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION SWALLOWING FUNCTION WITH
BONE AND/OR JOINT IMAGING; 3 PHASE STUDY
Radiopharmaceutical localization of inflammatory
FIBRINOGEN; ACTIVITY

PROTHROMBIN TIME;

INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNA OR
ELECTROCARDIOGRAM ROUTINE ECG WITH AT LEAST 12
ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY TRANSTHORACIC REAL-TIME WITH
CATHETER PLACEMENT IN CORONARY ARTERY(S) FOR
LIMITED BILATERAL NONINVASIVE PHYSIOLOGIC STUDIES
INTRAVENOUS INFUSION HYDRATION; INITIAL 31
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
CHEMOTHERAPY ADMINISTRATION INTRAVENOUS INFUSION
PHYSICAL THERAPY EVALUATION: LOW COMPLEXITY
DEBRIDEMENT (EG HIGH PRESSURE WATERJET

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

Count Sum of Amount
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-456
-262
570
-868
663

-1,022

-1,040

-2,657
-300

-1,304
321
931
-840
262

-1,340

-1,886
582

-1,156
-178
719
-249
-704

-50
228
-250
507

-33
993

1,000
-195
-100
-60

-164
-1,087

-547
-784
-330
-664
-15
-83
-66



99212
99213
99218
99284
99291
G0297
13105
17030
17120

Grand Total

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

INITIAL OBSERVATION CARE PER DAY FOR THE
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
CRITICAL CARE EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT OF THE
Low dose ct scan (Idct) for lung cancer screening

Injection terbutaline sulfate up to 1 mg

Infusion normal saline solution 1000 cc

Ringers lactate infusion up to 1000 cc

P P NP 2 0100 WN

Yo}
g

11
-326
-2,165
-1,476
-100
-301
-1,090
-100
-50
-30,402



Pt Type

DRG
977
137
312
115
Grand Total

Inpatient Summary by DRG

DRG Description
HIV W OR W/O OTHER RELATED CONDITION
Major respiratory infections & inflammations
SYNCOPE & COLLAPSE
EXTRAOCULAR PROCEDURES EXCEPT ORBIT

Count Sum of Amount

1

B R, R R

-925
-1,383
-9,350

8,149
-3,509

-3,509
-1,497

-136
-5,142

-5,142



Pt Type

DRG

16020
29540
96372
96374
99281
99283
99284
99285

Grand Total

ER Summary by CPT
E

CPT Desc

DRESSINGS AND/OR DEBRIDEMENT OF PARTIAL-THICKNESS
STRAPPING; ANKLE AND/OR FOOT

THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND

Count Sum of Amount

1
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22

-173
-52
-162
-538
-27
-112
-378
-55
-1,497



Outpatient Summary by CPT

Pt Type 0]
DRG CPT Desc Count Sum of Amount
99284 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND 1 -136

Grand Total 1 -136



Pt Type

DRG

23
25
26
27
29
35
36
38
41
42
44
47
48
49
52
54
56
57
58
61
62
64
65
66
68
69
70
71
74
78
82
83
86
91
92
93
98
100
101
111
116
123
141
144
146
149
153
158

Inpatient Summary by DRG

DRG Description
ECMO OR TRACH W MV 96+ HRS OR PDX EXC FACE MOUTH & NECK W MAJ O.R.
TRACH W MV >96 HRS OR PDX EXC FACE MOUTH & NECK W/O MAJ O.R.

CRANIOTOMY W MAJOR DEVICE IMPLANT OR ACUTE CNS PDX W MCC OR CHEMOTHE

CRANIOTOMY & ENDOVASCULAR INTRACRANIAL PROCEDURES W MCC
CRANIOTOMY & ENDOVASCULAR INTRACRANIAL PROCEDURES W CC
CRANIOTOMY & ENDOVASCULAR INTRACRANIAL PROCEDURES W/0O CC/MCC
SPINAL PROCEDURES W CC OR SPINAL NEUROSTIMULATORS

CAROTID ARTERY STENT PROCEDURE W CC

CAROTID ARTERY STENT PROCEDURE W/O CC/MCC

EXTRACRANIAL PROCEDURES W CC

PERIPH/CRANIAL NERVE & OTHER NERV SYST PROC W CC OR PERIPH NEUROSTIM
PERIPH/CRANIAL NERVE & OTHER NERV SYST PROC W/O CC/MCC
Intracranial hemorrhage

Transient ischemia

Peripheral cranial & autonomic nerve disorders

Bacterial & tuberculous infections of nervous system

SPINAL DISORDERS & INJURIES W CC/MCC

Migraine & other headaches

DEGENERATIVE NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS W MCC

DEGENERATIVE NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS W/0O MCC

MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS & CEREBELLAR ATAXIA W MCC

ISCHEMIC STROKE PRECEREBRAL OCCLUSION OR TRANSIENT ISCHEMIA W THROM
ISCHEMIC STROKE PRECEREBRAL OCCLUSION OR TRANSIENT ISCHEMIA W THROM
INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W MCC
INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W CC OR TPA IN 24 HRS
INTRACRANIAL HEMORRHAGE OR CEREBRAL INFARCTION W/0 CC/MCC
NONSPECIFIC CVA & PRECEREBRAL OCCLUSION W/O INFARCT W/O MCC
TRANSIENT ISCHEMIA W/O THROMBOLYTIC

NONSPECIFIC CEREBROVASCULAR DISORDERS W MCC

NONSPECIFIC CEREBROVASCULAR DISORDERS W CC

CRANIAL & PERIPHERAL NERVE DISORDERS W/0O MCC

HYPERTENSIVE ENCEPHALOPATHY W CC

TRAUMATIC STUPOR & COMA COMA >1 HR W MCC

TRAUMATIC STUPOR & COMA COMA >1 HR W CC

TRAUMATIC STUPOR & COMA COMA <1 HRW CC

OTHER DISORDERS OF NERVOUS SYSTEM W MCC

OTHER DISORDERS OF NERVOUS SYSTEM W CC

OTHER DISORDERS OF NERVOUS SYSTEM W/O CC/MCC

NON-BACTERIAL INFECT OF NERVOUS SYS EXC VIRAL MENINGITIS W CC
SEIZURES W MCC

SEIZURES W/O MCC

Vertigo & other labyrinth disorders

INTRAOCULAR PROCEDURES W CC/MCC

NEUROLOGICAL EYE DISORDERS

Asthma

Respiratory signs symptoms & minor diagnoses

EAR NOSE MOUTH & THROAT MALIGNANCY W MCC

DYSEQUILIBRIUM

OTITIS MEDIA & URI W/O MCC

DENTAL & ORAL DISEASES W CC

Count
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Charity
Amount

-4,275
-24,927
-2,680
-5,288
-1,340
-1,316
-76
-1,340
-1,340
-1,037
-1,316
-1,316
-114
-458
-197
171
-1,365
-310
-5,617
-5,312
-154
-5,336
-1,316
-22,660
-20,921
-1,316
-1,340
-7,100
-2,680
-1,340
-1,541
-1,340
-1,340
-1,340
-1,340
-2,680
-1,340
-505
-1,316
-8,615
-3,996
-78
-165
-1,511
-171
-551
-1,340
-11,003
-462
-1,340



164
166
167
177
178
180
183
184
186
187
189
190
191
192
193
194
196
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
207
208
222
226
227
228
239
242
243
244
246
247
248
251
252
253
254
261
264
265
269
270
271
272
273
274
280
281
282
283
286

MAJOR CHEST PROCEDURES W CC

OTHER RESP SYSTEM O.R. PROCEDURES W MCC

OTHER RESP SYSTEM O.R. PROCEDURES W CC

RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS & INFLAMMATIONS W MCC

RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS & INFLAMMATIONS W CC

RESPIRATORY NEOPLASMS W MCC

MAJOR CHEST TRAUMA W MCC

MAJOR CHEST TRAUMA W CC

PLEURAL EFFUSION W MCC

PLEURAL EFFUSION W CC

PULMONARY EDEMA & RESPIRATORY FAILURE

CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE W MCC

CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE W CC

CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE W/0O CC/MCC

SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W MCC

SIMPLE PNEUMONIA & PLEURISY W CC

INTERSTITIAL LUNG DISEASE W MCC

Angina pectoris & coronary atherosclerosis

Hypertension

PNEUMOTHORAX W CC

PNEUMOTHORAX W/O CC/MCC

BRONCHITIS & ASTHMA W CC/MCC

CHEST PAIN

RESPIRATORY SIGNS & SYMPTOMS

RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS W VENTILATOR SUPPORT >96 HOURS
RESPIRATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS W VENTILATOR SUPPORT <=96 HOURS
CARDIAC DEFIB IMPLANT W CARDIAC CATH W AMI/HF/SHOCK W MCC
CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR IMPLANT W/O CARDIAC CATH W MCC
CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR IMPLANT W/O CARDIAC CATH W/O MCC
OTHER CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES W MCC

AMPUTATION FOR CIRC SYS DISORDERS EXC UPPER LIMB & TOE W MCC
PERMANENT CARDIAC PACEMAKER IMPLANT W MCC

PERMANENT CARDIAC PACEMAKER IMPLANT W CC

PERMANENT CARDIAC PACEMAKER IMPLANT W/O CC/MCC

PERCUTANEOUS CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES W DRUG-ELUTING STENT W MCC OR

PERC CARDIOVASC PROC W DRUG-ELUTING STENT W/O MCC

PERCUTANEOUS CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES W NON-DRUG-ELUTING STENT W MC

PERC CARDIOVASC PROC W/O CORONARY ARTERY STENT W/O MCC
OTHER VASCULAR PROCEDURES W MCC

OTHER VASCULAR PROCEDURES W CC

OTHER VASCULAR PROCEDURES W/O CC/MCC

CARDIAC PACEMAKER REVISION EXCEPT DEVICE REPLACEMENT W CC
OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM O.R. PROCEDURES

AICD LEAD PROCEDURES

AORTIC AND HEART ASSIST PROCEDURES EXCEPT PULSATION BALLOON W/O MCC
OTHER MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES W MCC

OTHER MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES W CC

OTHER MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES W/0O CC/MCC
PERCUTANEOUS INTRACARDIAC PROCEDURES W MCC
PERCUTANEOUS INTRACARDIAC PROCEDURES W/O MCC

ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION DISCHARGED ALIVE W MCC
ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION DISCHARGED ALIVE W CC

ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION DISCHARGED ALIVE W/O CC/MCC
ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION EXPIRED W MCC

CIRCULATORY DISORDERS EXCEPT AMI W CARD CATH W MCC
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-1,340
-16,702
-1,340
-28,672
-4,020
-6,051
-1,340
-3,745
-1,316
-1,316
23,564
20,454
-6,341
-1,340
30,938
30,831
-1,316
-1,717
-252
-1,316
-149
17,299
-2,430
-1,821
-8,024
-8,303
2,519
-5,988
-1,678
-1,437
-3,350
13,879
-6,959
-4,345
-9,022
-4,481
11,088
-83
10,078
-2,680
-1,340
-195
-2,632
-166
-1,340
-1,316
-4,020
-1,340
2,282
-1,982
-11,988
-3,828
-2,840
-1,812
-17,766



287
291
292
293
296
300
301
302
303
304
305
307
308
309
310
312
313
314
315
316
320
326
327
329
330
331
333
335
336
340
342
343
346
349
351
353
354
355
356
357
358
371
375
377
378
379
380
381
388
389
390
391
392
392
393

CIRCULATORY DISORDERS EXCEPT AMI W CARD CATH W/O MCC
HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W MCC

HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W CC

HEART FAILURE & SHOCK W/O CC/MCC

CARDIAC ARREST UNEXPLAINED W MCC

PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISORDERS W CC

PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISORDERS W/0 CC/MCC
ATHEROSCLEROSIS W MCC

ATHEROSCLEROSIS W/0O MCC

HYPERTENSION W MCC

HYPERTENSION W/O MCC

CARDIAC CONGENITAL & VALVULAR DISORDERS W/0O MCC
CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA & CONDUCTION DISORDERS W MCC
CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA & CONDUCTION DISORDERS W CC
CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA & CONDUCTION DISORDERS W/0 CC/MCC
SYNCOPE & COLLAPSE

CHEST PAIN

OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES W MCC

OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES W CC

Hand & wrist procedures

Other musculoskeletal system & connective tissue procedures
STOMACH ESOPHAGEAL & DUODENAL PROC W MCC

STOMACH ESOPHAGEAL & DUODENAL PROC W CC

MAJOR SMALL & LARGE BOWEL PROCEDURES W MCC

MAJOR SMALL & LARGE BOWEL PROCEDURES W CC

MAJOR SMALL & LARGE BOWEL PROCEDURES W/O CC/MCC
RECTAL RESECTION W CC

PERITONEAL ADHESIOLYSIS W MCC

PERITONEAL ADHESIOLYSIS W CC

APPENDECTOMY W COMPLICATED PRINCIPAL DIAG W/O CC/MCC
APPENDECTOMY W/O COMPLICATED PRINCIPAL DIAG W CC
APPENDECTOMY W/O COMPLICATED PRINCIPAL DIAG W/O CC/MCC
MINOR SMALL & LARGE BOWEL PROCEDURES W/O CC/MCC
ANAL & STOMAL PROCEDURES W/O CC/MCC

Other musculoskeletal system & connective tissue diagnoses
HERNIA PROCEDURES EXCEPT INGUINAL & FEMORAL W MCC
HERNIA PROCEDURES EXCEPT INGUINAL & FEMORAL W CC
HERNIA PROCEDURES EXCEPT INGUINAL & FEMORAL W/O CC/MCC
OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM O.R. PROCEDURES W MCC

OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM O.R. PROCEDURES W CC

OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM O.R. PROCEDURES W/0O CC/MCC
MAJOR GASTROINTESTINAL DISORDERS & PERITONEAL INFECTIONS W MCC
DIGESTIVE MALIGNANCY W CC

G.l. HEMORRHAGE W MCC

G.l. HEMORRHAGE W CC

G.l. HEMORRHAGE W/O CC/MCC

COMPLICATED PEPTIC ULCER W MCC

COMPLICATED PEPTIC ULCER W CC

G.I. OBSTRUCTION W MCC

G.l. OBSTRUCTION W CC

G.1. OBSTRUCTION W/O CC/MCC

ESOPHAGITIS GASTROENT & MISC DIGEST DISORDERS W MCC
ESOPHAGITIS GASTROENT & MISC DIGEST DISORDERS W/0O MCC
ESOPHAGITIS GASTROENT & MISC DIGEST DISORDERS W/O MCC
OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM DIAGNOSES W MCC
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-3,996
-80,466
-5,819
-1,595
-670
-2,357
-1,191
-1,340
-2,680
-1,663
-2,680
-1,340
6,574
-8,811
-3,104
-23,252
-27,789
-9,826
-2,680
-1,080

-1,340
-1,316
-11,882
9,332
-3,972
-1,340
-1,340
-1,316
-2,680
-663
-2,046
-1,340
-2,680

-1,340
-1,316
-1,429
-1,340
-9,284
-1,316
-2,387
-9,280
-19,491
7,167
-5,195
-5,360
-2,680
-3,972
-4,020
-3,125
-1,340
-1,340
-23,057
-7,968



394
395
408
409
417
418
419
420
424
433
435
439
440
441
441
442
444
445
454
458
460
463
464
466
468
469
470
475
478
480
481
482
483
485
489
493
500
505
511
513
516
517
536
543
547
552
554
556
557
558
560
562
563
564
577

OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM DIAGNOSES W CC

OTHER DIGESTIVE SYSTEM DIAGNOSES W/0O CC/MCC

BILIARY TRACT PROC EXCEPT ONLY CHOLECYST W OR W/O C.D.E. W MCC
BILIARY TRACT PROC EXCEPT ONLY CHOLECYST W OR W/O C.D.E. W CC
LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY W/O C.D.E. W MCC

LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY W/O C.D.E. W CC

LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY W/O C.D.E. W/O CC/MCC

Diabetes

Other endocrine disorders

CIRRHOSIS & ALCOHOLIC HEPATITIS W CC

MALIGNANCY OF HEPATOBILIARY SYSTEM OR PANCREAS W MCC
DISORDERS OF PANCREAS EXCEPT MALIGNANCY W CC

DISORDERS OF PANCREAS EXCEPT MALIGNANCY W/0 CC/MCC

DISORDERS OF LIVER EXCEPT MALIG CIRR ALC HEPA W MCC

DISORDERS OF LIVER EXCEPT MALIG CIRR ALC HEPA W MCC

DISORDERS OF LIVER EXCEPT MALIG CIRR ALC HEPA W CC

DISORDERS OF THE BILIARY TRACT W MCC

DISORDERS OF THE BILIARY TRACT W CC

COMBINED ANTERIOR/POSTERIOR SPINAL FUSION W CC

SPINAL FUS EXC CERV W SPINAL CURV/MALIG/INFEC OR EXT FUS W/O CC/MCC
SPINAL FUSION EXCEPT CERVICAL W/O MCC

Kidney & urinary tract infections

WND DEBRID & SKN GRFT EXC HAND FOR MUSCULO-CONN TISS DIS W CC
REVISION OF HIP OR KNEE REPLACEMENT W MCC

REVISION OF HIP OR KNEE REPLACEMENT W/O CC/MCC

MAJOR HIP AND KNEE JOINT REPLACEMENT OR REATTACHMENT OF LOWER EXTREM
MAJOR JOINT REPLACEMENT OR REATTACHMENT OF LOWER EXTREMITY W/O MCC
AMPUTATION FOR MUSCULOSKELETAL SYS & CONN TISSUE DIS W CC
BIOPSIES OF MUSCULOSKELETAL SYSTEM & CONNECTIVE TISSUE W CC

HIP & FEMUR PROCEDURES EXCEPT MAJOR JOINT W MCC

HIP & FEMUR PROCEDURES EXCEPT MAJOR JOINT W CC

HIP & FEMUR PROCEDURES EXCEPT MAJOR JOINT W/O CC/MCC

MAJOR JOINT/LIMB REATTACHMENT PROCEDURE OF UPPER EXTREMITIES
KNEE PROCEDURES W PDX OF INFECTION W MCC

KNEE PROCEDURES W/O PDX OF INFECTION W/O CC/MCC

LOWER EXTREM & HUMER PROC EXCEPT HIP FOOT FEMUR W CC

SOFT TISSUE PROCEDURES W MCC

FOOT PROCEDURES W/O CC/MCC

SHOULDER ELBOW OR FOREARM PROC EXC MAJOR JOINT PROC W CC
Uterine & adnexa procedures for non-malignancy except leiomyoma
OTHER MUSCULOSKELET SYS & CONN TISS O.R. PROC W CC

OTHER MUSCULOSKELET SYS & CONN TISS O.R. PROC W/O CC/MCC
FRACTURES OF HIP & PELVIS W/O MCC

PATHOLOGICAL FRACTURES & MUSCULOSKELET & CONN TISS MALIG W CC
CONNECTIVE TISSUE DISORDERS W/0O CC/MCC

MEDICAL BACK PROBLEMS W/O MCC

BONE DISEASES & ARTHROPATHIES W/O MCC

SIGNS & SYMPTOMS OF MUSCULOSKELETAL SYSTEM & CONN TISSUE W/O MCC
TENDONITIS MYOSITIS & BURSITIS W MCC

TENDONITIS MYOSITIS & BURSITIS W/O MCC

AFTERCARE MUSCULOSKELETAL SYSTEM & CONNECTIVE TISSUE W CC

FX SPRN STRN & DISL EXCEPT FEMUR HIP PELVIS & THIGH W MCC

FX SPRN STRN & DISL EXCEPT FEMUR HIP PELVIS & THIGH W/O MCC
OTHER MUSCULOSKELETAL SYS & CONNECTIVE TISSUE DIAGNOSES W MCC
SKIN GRAFT EXC FOR SKIN ULCER OR CELLULITIS W CC

=
o

P R DMRPPRPNRPRNRPRWOWNRPRRNOODOR RPN

1

I
N R, 00 ONRKF EFELPDNO

N
[Sa R ve]

R P NRRPWRRRRRRPEOOW

1

(6]

PN W NNNRERE RPRDNN

-11,973
-1,453
-2,898
-1,340
-8,581
-7,948
-2,656

-14
-2,639
-4,020
-1,340
-2,380
-1,340
-2,680
-1,316
-1,340
-5,360
-3,753
-1,340

-20,304

-1,340
-1,340
-3,709
-9,867
-75,577
-1,340
-2,700
-10,696
-31,675
-4,020
-8,040
-1,316
-1,340
-1,340
-1,316
-1,340
-1,340
-3,923
-1,340
-1,316
-2,604
-1,340
-1,340
-18,650
-2,230
-2,656
-413
-1,316
-2,632
-2,680
-3,996
-2,656
-1,316



579
580
581
592
598
602
603
604
605
619
621
622
623
628
629
631
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
656
660
669
671
673
682
683
684
689
690
691
693
694
696
698
699
711
713
715
720
725
734
735
737
740
741
742
743
749
755
757

OTHER SKIN SUBCUT TISS & BREAST PROC W MCC

OTHER SKIN SUBCUT TISS & BREAST PROC W CC

OTHER SKIN SUBCUT TISS & BREAST PROC W/O CC/MCC

SKIN ULCERS W MCC

MALIGNANT BREAST DISORDERS W CC

CELLULITIS W MCC

CELLULITIS W/O MCC

TRAUMA TO THE SKIN SUBCUT TISS & BREAST W MCC

TRAUMA TO THE SKIN SUBCUT TISS & BREAST W/O MCC

O.R. PROCEDURES FOR OBESITY W MCC

O.R. PROCEDURES FOR OBESITY W/0 CC/MCC

SKIN GRAFTS & WOUND DEBRID FOR ENDOC NUTRIT & METAB DIS W MCC
SKIN GRAFTS & WOUND DEBRID FOR ENDOC NUTRIT & METAB DIS W CC
OTHER ENDOCRINE NUTRIT & METAB O.R. PROC W MCC

OTHER ENDOCRINE NUTRIT & METAB O.R. PROC W CC

Neonate birthwt >2499g w other major procedure

DIABETES W MCC

DIABETES W CC

DIABETES W/0 CC/MCC

MISC DISORDERS OF NUTRITION METABOLISM FLUIDS/ELECTROLYTES W MCC
MISC DISORDERS OF NUTRITION METABOLISM FLUIDS/ELECTROLYTES W/O MCC
INBORN AND OTHER DISORDERS OF METABOLISM

ENDOCRINE DISORDERS W MCC

ENDOCRINE DISORDERS W CC

KIDNEY & URETER PROCEDURES FOR NEOPLASM W MCC

KIDNEY & URETER PROCEDURES FOR NON-NEOPLASM W CC
TRANSURETHRAL PROCEDURES W CC

URETHRAL PROCEDURES W CC/MCC

OTHER KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT PROCEDURES W MCC

RENAL FAILURE W MCC

RENAL FAILURE W CC

RENAL FAILURE W/O CC/MCC

KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS W MCC

KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS W/O MCC

URINARY STONES W ESW LITHOTRIPSY W CC/MCC

URINARY STONES W/O ESW LITHOTRIPSY W MCC

URINARY STONES W/O ESW LITHOTRIPSY W/O MCC

KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT SIGNS & SYMPTOMS W/O MCC

OTHER KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT DIAGNOSES W MCC

OTHER KIDNEY & URINARY TRACT DIAGNOSES W CC

Post-op post-trauma other device infections w O.R. procedure
TRANSURETHRAL PROSTATECTOMY W CC/MCC

OTHER MALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM O.R. PROC FOR MALIGNANCY W CC/MCC
Septicemia & disseminated infections

BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERTROPHY W MCC

PELVIC EVISCERATION RAD HYSTERECTOMY & RAD VULVECTOMY W CC/MCC
PELVIC EVISCERATION RAD HYSTERECTOMY & RAD VULVECTOMY W/O CC/MCC
UTERINE & ADNEXA PROC FOR OVARIAN OR ADNEXAL MALIGNANCY W CC
UTERINE ADNEXA PROC FOR NON-OVARIAN/ADNEXAL MALIG W CC
UTERINE ADNEXA PROC FOR NON-OVARIAN/ADNEXAL MALIG W/O CC/MCC
UTERINE & ADNEXA PROC FOR NON-MALIGNANCY W CC/MCC

UTERINE & ADNEXA PROC FOR NON-MALIGNANCY W/O CC/MCC

OTHER FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM O.R. PROCEDURES W CC/MCC
Adjustment disorders & neuroses except depressive diagnoses

INFECTIONS FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM W MCC
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-2,345
-2,680
-2,680
-1,340
-1,340
-5,288
-5,663
-1,340
-2,680
-2,656
-6,676
-2,680
-987
-1,340
-6,030
171
-1,316
-7,950
-1,340
-21,393
-12,517
-2,656
-1,340
-2,680
-1,340
-1,340
-2,656
-1,340
-2,680
-18,018
-16,587
-1,129
-28,118
-23,607
-1,675
-1,340
-1,316
-1,340
-2,680
-3,972
-171
-997
-1,340

-1,340
-5,288
2,471
-1,340
-1,340
-1,340
-3,996
-8,420
-1,640

-378
-1,340



808
809
811
812
813
816
823
828
840
841
847
853
854
865
870
871
872
884
885
907
908
917
918
919
947
948
949
974
981
982
983
987
988
Grand Total

MAJOR HEMATOL/IMMUN DIAG EXC SICKLE CELL CRISIS & COAGUL W MCC 1 -1,340
MAJOR HEMATOL/IMMUN DIAG EXC SICKLE CELL CRISIS & COAGUL W CC 1 -1,340
RED BLOOD CELL DISORDERS W MCC 2 -2,632
RED BLOOD CELL DISORDERS W/0O MCC 6 -7,968
COAGULATION DISORDERS 4 -5,312
Toxic effects of non-medicinal substances 1 -13
LYMPHOMA & NON-ACUTE LEUKEMIA W OTHER O.R. PROC W MCC 1 -1,316
MYELOPROLIF DISORD OR POORLY DIFF NEOPL W MAJ O.R. PROC W/O CC/MCC 1 -1,340
LYMPHOMA & NON-ACUTE LEUKEMIA W MCC 2 -2,680
LYMPHOMA & NON-ACUTE LEUKEMIA W CC 1 -1,174
CHEMOTHERAPY W/O ACUTE LEUKEMIA AS SECONDARY DIAGNOSIS W CC 1 -1,340
INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES W O.R. PROCEDURE W MCC 21 -32,808
INFECTIOUS & PARASITIC DISEASES W O.R. PROCEDURE W CC 3 -3,996
VIRAL ILLNESS W MCC 1 -1,340
SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W MV >96 HOURS 18 -22,909

SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W MCC 116  -149,809

SEPTICEMIA OR SEVERE SEPSIS W/O MV >96 HOURS W/O MCC 28 -35,141
ORGANIC DISTURBANCES & INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY 2 -2,632
PSYCHOSES 2 -4,561
OTHER O.R. PROCEDURES FOR INJURIES W MCC 2 -2,321
OTHER O.R. PROCEDURES FOR INJURIES W CC 1 -1,340
POISONING & TOXIC EFFECTS OF DRUGS W MCC 4 -5,360
POISONING & TOXIC EFFECTS OF DRUGS W/O MCC 2 -2,628
COMPLICATIONS OF TREATMENT W MCC 1 -1,316
SIGNS & SYMPTOMS W MCC 4 -7,601
SIGNS & SYMPTOMS W/0 MCC 6 -7,480
AFTERCARE W CC/MCC 3 -1,935
HIV W MAJOR RELATED CONDITION W MCC 1 -1,340
EXTENSIVE O.R. PROCEDURE UNRELATED TO PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS W MCC 4 -6,323
EXTENSIVE O.R. PROCEDURE UNRELATED TO PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS W CC 4 -5,284
EXTENSIVE O.R. PROCEDURE UNRELATED TO PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS W/O CC/MCC 2 -3,152
NON-EXTENSIVE O.R. PROC UNRELATED TO PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS W MCC 2 -2,680

NON-EXTENSIVE O.R. PROC UNRELATED TO PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS W CC 1 -1,288
1,348 -1,723,875

Inpatient -1,723,875
ER -293,020
Outpatient -462,153
Total -2,479,048

Total * .35 -867,667

Recap Total -867,667



ER Summary by CPT

Pt Type E
Charity

DRG CPT Desc Count Amount
10060 INCISION AND DRAINAGE OF ABSCESS (EG CARBUNCLE 6 -867
10061 INCISION AND DRAINAGE OF ABSCESS (EG CARBUNCLE 3 -345
10120 INCISION AND REMOVAL OF FOREIGN BODY SUBCUTANEOQOUS 1 -124
11750 EXCISION OF NAIL AND NAIL MATRIX PARTIAL OR 1 -61
12001 SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF SCALP 15 -1,552
12002 SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF SCALP 7 -957
12004 SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF SCALP 1 -293
12011 SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF FACE EARS 16 -5,058
12013 SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF FACE EARS 6 -918
12014 SIMPLE REPAIR OF SUPERFICIAL WOUNDS OF FACE EARS 2 -256
12031 REPAIR INTERMEDIATE WOUNDS OF SCALP AXILLAE 1 -223
12032 REPAIR INTERMEDIATE WOUNDS OF SCALP AXILLAE 2 -306
12034 REPAIR INTERMEDIATE WOUNDS OF SCALP AXILLAE 1 -75
12035 REPAIR INTERMEDIATE WOUNDS OF SCALP AXILLAE 1 -73
12041 REPAIR INTERMEDIATE WOUNDS OF NECK HANDS FEET 1 -51
12044 REPAIR INTERMEDIATE WOUNDS OF NECK HANDS FEET 1 -165
12052 REPAIR INTERMEDIATE WOUNDS OF FACE EARS 1 -197
16020 DRESSINGS AND/OR DEBRIDEMENT OF PARTIAL-THICKNESS 1 -26
21480 CLOSED TREATMENT OF TEMPOROMANDIBULAR DISLOCATION; 2 -334
23605 CLOSED TREATMENT OF PROXIMAL HUMERAL (SURGICAL OR 1 -315
23650 CLOSED TREATMENT OF SHOULDER DISLOCATION WITH 4 -832
23931 INCISION AND DRAINAGE UPPER ARM OR ELBOW AREA; 1 -288
25605 CLOSED TREATMENT OF DISTAL RADIAL FRACTURE (EG 2 -611
26010 DRAINAGE OF FINGER ABSCESS; SIMPLE 1 -83
26605 CLOSED TREATMENT OF METACARPAL FRACTURE SINGLE; 1 -137
28660 CLOSED TREATMENT OF INTERPHALANGEAL JOINT 1 -101
29105 APPLICATION OF LONG ARM SPLINT (SHOULDER TO HAND) 7 -1,282
29125 APPLICATION OF SHORT ARM SPLINT (FOREARM TO HAND); 15 -1,360
29130 APPLICATION OF FINGER SPLINT; STATIC 3 -196
29260 STRAPPING; ELBOW OR WRIST 1 -97
29505 APPLICATION OF LONG LEG SPLINT (THIGH TO ANKLE OR 8 -1,087
29515 APPLICATION OF SHORT LEG SPLINT (CALF TO FOOT) 7 -531
29530 STRAPPING; KNEE 2 -135
29540 STRAPPING; ANKLE AND/OR FOOT 1 -115
30901 CONTROL NASAL HEMORRHAGE ANTERIOR SIMPLE 1 -61
30903 CONTROL NASAL HEMORRHAGE ANTERIOR COMPLEX 1 -3
30905 CONTROL NASAL HEMORRHAGE POSTERIOR WITH 3 -293
31500 INTUBATION ENDOTRACHEAL EMERGENCY PROCEDURE 9 -1,960
32554 THORACENTESIS NEEDLE OR CATHETER ASPIRATION OF 1 -195
36430 TRANSFUSION BLOOD OR BLOOD COMPONENTS 1 -271
36569 INSERTION OF PERIPHERALLY INSERTED CENTRAL VENOUS 1 -419
43247 ESOPHAGOGASTRODUODENOSCOPY FLEXIBLE TRANSORAL; 1 -239
43752 NASO- OR ORO-GASTRIC TUBE PLACEMENT REQUIRING 2 -166
43760 Change of gastrostomy tube percutaneous without 86 -10,539
49083 ABDOMINAL PARACENTESIS (DIAGNOSTIC OR 3 -1,193
49450 REPLACEMENT OF GASTROSTOMY OR CECOSTOMY (OR OTHER 3 -595
50040 NEPHROSTOMY NEPHROTOMY WITH DRAINAGE 1 -384
51040 CYSTOSTOMY CYSTOTOMY WITH DRAINAGE 1 -28
51702 INSERTION OF TEMPORARY INDWELLING BLADDER 26 -2,270
51705 CHANGE OF CYSTOSTOMY TUBE; SIMPLE 1 -105



56405 INCISION AND DRAINAGE OF VULVA OR PERINEAL ABSCESS 1
62270 SPINAL PUNCTURE LUMBAR DIAGNOSTIC; 1
65220 REMOVAL OF FOREIGN BODY EXTERNAL EYE; CORNEAL 1
69209 REMOVAL IMPACTED CERUMEN USING IRRIGATION/LAVAGE 1
90471 IMMUNIZATION ADMINISTRATION (INCLUDES 13
90715 TETANUS DIPHTHERIA TOXOIDS AND ACELLULAR 17
92950 CARDIOPULMONARY RESUSCITATION (EG IN CARDIAC 6
93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM ROUTINE ECG WITH AT LEAST 12 1
94640 PRESSURIZED OR NONPRESSURIZED INHALATION TREATMENT 13
96360 INTRAVENOUS INFUSION HYDRATION; INITIAL 31 23
96361 INTRAVENOUS INFUSION HYDRATION; EACH ADDITIONAL 1
96365 INTRAVENOUS INFUSION FOR THERAPY PROPHYLAXIS OR 75
96372 THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION 106
96374 THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION 494
99281 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND 94
99282 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND 86
99283 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND 383
99284 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND 596
99285 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND 40
99291 CRITICAL CARE EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT OF THE 3
99406 SMOKING AND TOBACCO USE CESSATION COUNSELING 1
Grand Total 2,221

-1,479
-1,838
-1,998
-13
-1,882
-3,921
-186
-12,135
-10,856
-86,703
-2,019
-4,419
-25,338
-87,423
-13,711
581
61

-293,020



Pt Type

DRG

10022
10140
11005
11042
11043
11044
11045
14301
15271
15275
19083
19301
20552
20680
21556
24105
24685
25073
25605
26862
27040
28090
28285
28289
28292
28296
28485
28725
28750
29580
29880
29881
31623
31624
32405
32550
32555
33208
33225
33228
33230
33235
33249
33262
33263
33264
33270
33282
33284
35355

Outpatient Summary by CPT
(0]

CPT Desc

Fine needle aspiration; with imaging guidance

INCISION AND DRAINAGE OF HEMATOMA SEROMA OR FLUID
DEBRIDEMENT OF SKIN SUBCUTANEOUS TISSUE MUSCLE
DEBRIDEMENT SUBCUTANEOQOUS TISSUE (INCLUDES
DEBRIDEMENT MUSCLE AND/OR FASCIA (INCLUDES
DEBRIDEMENT BONE (INCLUDES EPIDERMIS DERMIS
DEBRIDEMENT SUBCUTANEOUS TISSUE (INCLUDES
ADJACENT TISSUE TRANSFER OR REARRANGEMENT ANY
APPLICATION OF SKIN SUBSTITUTE GRAFT TO TRUNK
APPLICATION OF SKIN SUBSTITUTE GRAFT TO FACE

BIOPSY BREAST WITH PLACEMENT OF BREAST
MASTECTOMY PARTIAL (EG LUMPECTOMY TYLECTOMY
INJECTION(S); SINGLE OR MULTIPLE TRIGGER POINT(S)
REMOVAL OF IMPLANT; DEEP (EG BURIED WIRE PIN
EXCISION TUMOR SOFT TISSUE OF NECK OR ANTERIOR
EXCISION OLECRANON BURSA

OPEN TREATMENT OF ULNAR FRACTURE PROXIMAL END
EXCISION TUMOR SOFT TISSUE OF FOREARM AND/OR
CLOSED TREATMENT OF DISTAL RADIAL FRACTURE (EG
ARTHRODESIS INTERPHALANGEAL JOINT WITH OR

BIOPSY SOFT TISSUE OF PELVIS AND HIP AREA;

EXCISION OF LESION TENDON TENDON SHEATH OR
CORRECTION HAMMERTOE (EG INTERPHALANGEAL FUSION
HALLUX RIGIDUS CORRECTION WITH CHEILECTOMY
CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS (BUNIONECTOMY) WITH
CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS (BUNIONECTOMY) WITH
OPEN TREATMENT OF METATARSAL FRACTURE INCLUDES
ARTHRODESIS; SUBTALAR

ARTHRODESIS GREAT TOE; METATARSOPHALANGEAL JOINT
STRAPPING; UNNA BOOT

ARTHROSCOPY KNEE SURGICAL; WITH MENISCECTOMY
ARTHROSCOPY KNEE SURGICAL; WITH MENISCECTOMY
BRONCHOSCOPY RIGID OR FLEXIBLE INCLUDING
BRONCHOSCOPY RIGID OR FLEXIBLE INCLUDING

BIOPSY LUNG OR MEDIASTINUM PERCUTANEOUS NEEDLE
INSERTION OF INDWELLING TUNNELED PLEURAL CATHETER
THORACENTESIS NEEDLE OR CATHETER ASPIRATION OF
INSERTION OF NEW OR REPLACEMENT OF PERMANENT
INSERTION OF PACING ELECTRODE CARDIAC VENOUS
REMOVAL OF PERMANENT PACEMAKER PULSE GENERATOR
INSERTION OF IMPLANTABLE DEFIBRILLATOR PULSE
REMOVAL OF TRANSVENOUS PACEMAKER ELECTRODE(S);
INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT OF PERMANENT IMPLANTABLE
REMOVAL OF IMPLANTABLE DEFIBRILLATOR PULSE
REMOVAL OF IMPLANTABLE DEFIBRILLATOR PULSE
REMOVAL OF IMPLANTABLE DEFIBRILLATOR PULSE
INSERTION OR REPLACEMENT OF PERMANENT SUBCUTANEOUS
Implantation of patient-activated cardiac event

Removal of an implantable patient-activated
THROMBOENDARTERECTOMY INCLUDING PATCH GRAFT IF
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Charity
Count Amount

-622
222
-1,123
11,724
25,153
-4,797
73
-815
-4,134
-3,143
-880
-939
234
-1,744
-542
617
-1,218
-501
-513
-569
-288
-315
-1,234
617
-1,234
-1,308
1,117
-1,340
-1,173
-2,935
617
-1,234
-567
-2,010
-396
-1,359
-1,294
11,884
-1,288
14,301
-1,340
-1,489
10,624
-1,340
-2,680
-4,979
-1,340
-4,203
-1,422
579



35903
36200
36222
36246
36247
36430
36475
36561
36569
36581
36589
36818
36819
36821
36825
36830
36831
36832
36833
36901
36902
36904
36905
37224
37228
37229
37236
37607
38221
38500
38525
42410
43235
43237
43239
43242
43244
43246
43247
43249
43259
43261
43262
43264
43275
43276
45300
45330
45331
45378
45380
45385
45388
46221
46600

EXCISION OF INFECTED GRAFT; EXTREMITY

INTRODUCTION OF CATHETER AORTA

SELECTIVE CATHETER PLACEMENT COMMON CAROTID OR
SELECTIVE CATHETER PLACEMENT ARTERIAL SYSTEM;
SELECTIVE CATHETER PLACEMENT ARTERIAL SYSTEM;
TRANSFUSION BLOOD OR BLOOD COMPONENTS
ENDOVENOUS ABLATION THERAPY OF INCOMPETENT VEIN
INSERTION OF TUNNELED CENTRALLY INSERTED CENTRAL
INSERTION OF PERIPHERALLY INSERTED CENTRAL VENOUS
REPLACEMENT COMPLETE OF A TUNNELED CENTRALLY
REMOVAL OF TUNNELED CENTRAL VENOUS CATHETER
ARTERIOVENOUS ANASTOMOSIS OPEN; BY UPPER ARM
ARTERIOVENOUS ANASTOMOSIS OPEN; BY UPPER ARM
ARTERIOVENOUS ANASTOMOSIS OPEN; DIRECT ANY SITE
CREATION OF ARTERIOVENOUS FISTULA BY OTHER THAN
CREATION OF ARTERIOVENOUS FISTULA BY OTHER THAN
THROMBECTOMY OPEN ARTERIOVENOUS FISTULA WITHOUT
REVISION OPEN ARTERIOVENOUS FISTULA; WITHOUT
REVISION OPEN ARTERIOVENOUS FISTULA; WITH
INTRODUCTION OF NEEDLE(S) AND/OR CATHETER(S)
INTRODUCTION OF NEEDLE(S) AND/OR CATHETER(S)
PERCUTANEOUS TRANSLUMINAL MECHANICAL THROMBECTOMY
PERCUTANEOUS TRANSLUMINAL MECHANICAL THROMBECTOMY
REVASCULARIZATION ENDOVASCULAR OPEN OR
REVASCULARIZATION ENDOVASCULAR OPEN OR
REVASCULARIZATION ENDOVASCULAR OPEN OR
TRANSCATHETER PLACEMENT OF AN INTRAVASCULAR
LIGATION OR BANDING OF ANGIOACCESS ARTERIOVENOUS
DIAGNOSTIC BONE MARROW; BIOPSY(IES)

BIOPSY OR EXCISION OF LYMPH NODE(S); OPEN

BIOPSY OR EXCISION OF LYMPH NODE(S); OPEN DEEP
EXCISION OF PAROTID TUMOR OR PAROTID GLAND;
ESOPHAGOGASTRODUODENOSCOPY FLEXIBLE TRANSORAL;
ESOPHAGOGASTRODUODENOSCOPY FLEXIBLE TRANSORAL;
ESOPHAGOGASTRODUODENOSCOPY FLEXIBLE TRANSORAL;
ESOPHAGOGASTRODUODENOSCOPY FLEXIBLE TRANSORAL;
ESOPHAGOGASTRODUODENOSCOPY FLEXIBLE TRANSORAL;
ESOPHAGOGASTRODUODENOSCOPY FLEXIBLE TRANSORAL;
ESOPHAGOGASTRODUODENOSCOPY FLEXIBLE TRANSORAL;
ESOPHAGOGASTRODUODENOSCOPY FLEXIBLE TRANSORAL;
ESOPHAGOGASTRODUODENOSCOPY FLEXIBLE TRANSORAL;
ENDOSCOPIC RETROGRADE CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPHY
ENDOSCOPIC RETROGRADE CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPHY
ENDOSCOPIC RETROGRADE CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPHY
ENDOSCOPIC RETROGRADE CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPHY
ENDOSCOPIC RETROGRADE CHOLANGIOPANCREATOGRAPHY
PROCTOSIGMOIDOSCOPY RIGID; DIAGNOSTIC WITH OR
SIGMOIDOSCOPY FLEXIBLE; DIAGNOSTIC INCLUDING
SIGMOIDOSCOPY FLEXIBLE; WITH BIOPSY SINGLE OR
COLONOSCOPY FLEXIBLE; DIAGNOSTIC INCLUDING
COLONOSCOPY FLEXIBLE; WITH BIOPSY SINGLE OR
COLONOSCOPY FLEXIBLE; WITH REMOVAL OF TUMOR(S)
COLONOSCOPY FLEXIBLE; WITH ABLATION OF TUMOR(S)
HEMORRHOIDECTOMY INTERNAL BY RUBBER BAND
ANOSCOPY; DIAGNOSTIC INCLUDING COLLECTION OF
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-531
-1,163
-915
-582
-596
-7,318
-1,745
1,271
-1,587
-360
-575
-2,986
-2,531
9,371
-2,005
-2,986
-1,493
-1,925
-995
-806
-3,298
-1,187
-1,316
-1,084
-1,340
-1,316
-1,316
531
-288
-783
-637
-963
-347
-2,751
-6,704
311
-1,289
-2,465
-337
-666
311
-585
-1,085
-2,688
-1,287
2,923
-156
-751
513
-1,181
-3,323
-1,562
-261
-156
-180



46922
46930
46945
46947
47000
47562
49083
49180
49324
49505
49507
49561
49587
50435
52204
52234
52235
52287
52332
52356
52648
54530
56630
57100
57106
57135
57250
57421
57454
57461
58552
58558
58661
62270
62311
62323
64483
64493
64520
64721
70450
70470
70490
70544
71010
71020
71045
71046
71250
71260
72110
72148
73030
73523
73562

DESTRUCTION OF LESION(S) ANUS (EG CONDYLOMA
DESTRUCTION OF INTERNAL HEMORRHOID(S) BY THERMAL
HEMORRHOIDECTOMY INTERNAL BY LIGATION OTHER THAN
HEMORRHOIDOPEXY (EG FOR PROLAPSING INTERNAL
BIOPSY OF LIVER NEEDLE; PERCUTANEOUS

LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL; CHOLECYSTECTOMY
ABDOMINAL PARACENTESIS (DIAGNOSTIC OR

BIOPSY ABDOMINAL OR RETROPERITONEAL MASS
LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL; WITH INSERTION OF TUNNELED
REPAIR INITIAL INGUINAL HERNIA AGE 5 YEARS OR

REPAIR INITIAL INGUINAL HERNIA AGE 5 YEARS OR

REPAIR INITIAL INCISIONAL OR VENTRAL HERNIA;

REPAIR UMBILICAL HERNIA AGE 5 YEARS OR OLDER;
EXCHANGE NEPHROSTOMY CATHETER PERCUTANEOUS
CYSTOURETHROSCOPY WITH BIOPSY(S)
CYSTOURETHROSCOPY WITH FULGURATION (INCLUDING
CYSTOURETHROSCOPY WITH FULGURATION (INCLUDING
CYSTOURETHROSCOPY WITH INJECTION(S) FOR
CYSTOURETHROSCOPY WITH INSERTION OF INDWELLING
CYSTOURETHROSCOPY WITH URETEROSCOPY AND/OR
LASER VAPORIZATION OF PROSTATE INCLUDING CONTROL
ORCHIECTOMY RADICAL FOR TUMOR; INGUINAL APPROACH
VULVECTOMY RADICAL PARTIAL;

BIOPSY OF VAGINAL MUCOSA; SIMPLE (SEPARATE
VAGINECTOMY PARTIAL REMOVAL OF VAGINAL WALL;
EXCISION OF VAGINAL CYST OR TUMOR

POSTERIOR COLPORRHAPHY REPAIR OF RECTOCELE WITH
COLPOSCOPY OF THE ENTIRE VAGINA WITH CERVIX IF
COLPOSCOPY OF THE CERVIX INCLUDING UPPER/ADJACENT
COLPOSCOPY OF THE CERVIX INCLUDING UPPER/ADJACENT
LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL WITH VAGINAL HYSTERECTOMY
HYSTEROSCOPY SURGICAL; WITH SAMPLING (BIOPSY) OF
LAPAROSCOPY SURGICAL; WITH REMOVAL OF ADNEXAL
SPINAL PUNCTURE LUMBAR DIAGNOSTIC;

Injection single (not via indwelling catheter)

INJECTION(S) OF DIAGNOSTIC OR THERAPEUTIC
INJECTION(S) ANESTHETIC AGENT(S) AND/OR STEROID;
INJECTION(S) DIAGNOSTIC OR THERAPEUTIC AGENT
INJECTION ANESTHETIC AGENT; LUMBAR OR THORACIC
NEUROPLASTY AND/OR TRANSPOSITION; MEDIAN NERVE AT
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY HEAD OR BRAIN; WITHOUT
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY HEAD OR BRAIN; WITHOUT
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY SOFT TISSUE NECK; WITHOUT
MAGNETIC RESONANCE ANGIOGRAPHY HEAD; WITHOUT
Radiologic examination chest; single view

Radiologic examination chest two views frontal
RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION CHEST; SINGLE VIEW
RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION CHEST; 2 VIEWS

COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY THORAX DIAGNOSTIC; WITHOUT
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY THORAX DIAGNOSTIC; WITH
RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION SPINE LUMBOSACRAL;
MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG PROTON) IMAGING SPINAL
RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION SHOULDER; COMPLETE
RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION HIPS BILATERAL WITH
RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION KNEE; 3 VIEWS
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-142
-156
67
-1,046
-315
-7,875
-4,753
-315
-1,047
-1,335
-668
-1,359
-668
524
-791
-530
-593
-396
-1,869
-812
-1,677
-679
-13
-134
-1,017
973
-1,053
-326

-530
-1,340
-3,620
-1,200
-706
-256
-118
718
-699
223
-376
-147
-118
-178
54

-321
-1,384
-242

-839
-24
-119
-13

-15



73564
73590
73610
73630
74000
74019
74176
74177
74178
74220
74230
74245
74247
74270
75630
75635
76536
76700
76705
76770
76856
76873
76942
77002
77065
77066
78014
78264
78306
78315
78451
78452
78707
80048
81001
82803
82947
85025
85610
86886
86900
87081
87102
87205
87641
87798
88302
88304
88305
88307
90471
90662
92507
92611
92928

RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION KNEE; COMPLETE 4 OR MORE
RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION; TIBIA AND FIBULA 2 VIEWS
RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION ANKLE; COMPLETE MINIMUM
RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION FOOT; COMPLETE MINIMUM OF
Radiologic examination abdomen; single

RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION ABDOMEN; 2 VIEWS

COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY ABDOMEN AND PELVIS; WITHOUT
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY ABDOMEN AND PELVIS; WITH
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY ABDOMEN AND PELVIS; WITHOUT
RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION ESOPHAGUS INCLUDING SCOUT
RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION SWALLOWING FUNCTION WITH
Radiologic examination gastrointestinal tract

Radiological examination gastrointestinal tract

RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION COLON INCLUDING SCouT
AORTOGRAPHY ABDOMINAL PLUS BILATERAL ILIOFEMORAL
COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHIC ANGIOGRAPHY ABDOMINAL AORTA
ULTRASOUND SOFT TISSUES OF HEAD AND NECK (EG
ULTRASOUND ABDOMINAL REAL TIME WITH IMAGE
ULTRASOUND ABDOMINAL REAL TIME WITH IMAGE
ULTRASOUND RETROPERITONEAL (EG RENAL AORTA
ULTRASOUND PELVIC (NONOBSTETRIC) REAL TIME WITH
ULTRASOUND TRANSRECTAL; PROSTATE VOLUME STUDY FOR
ULTRASONIC GUIDANCE FOR NEEDLE PLACEMENT (EG
FLUOROSCOPIC GUIDANCE FOR NEEDLE PLACEMENT (EG
DIAGNOSTIC MAMMOGRAPHY INCLUDING COMPUTER-AIDED
DIAGNOSTIC MAMMOGRAPHY INCLUDING COMPUTER-AIDED
THYROID IMAGING (INCLUDING VASCULAR FLOW WHEN
GASTRIC EMPTYING IMAGING STUDY (EG SOLID LIQUID
BONE AND/OR JOINT IMAGING; WHOLE BODY

BONE AND/OR JOINT IMAGING; 3 PHASE STUDY

MYOCARDIAL PERFUSION IMAGING TOMOGRAPHIC (SPECT)
MYOCARDIAL PERFUSION IMAGING TOMOGRAPHIC (SPECT)
KIDNEY IMAGING MORPHOLOGY; WITH VASCULAR FLOW AND
BASIC METABOLIC PANEL (CALCIUM TOTAL) THIS PANEL
URINALYSIS BY DIP STICK OR TABLET REAGENT FOR

GASES BLOOD ANY COMBINATION OF PH PCO2 PO2
GLUCOSE; QUANTITATIVE BLOOD (EXCEPT REAGENT

BLOOD COUNT; COMPLETE (CBC) AUTOMATED (HGB HCT
PROTHROMBIN TIME;

ANTIHUMAN GLOBULIN TEST (COOMBS TEST); INDIRECT
BLOOD TYPING SEROLOGIC; ABO

CULTURE PRESUMPTIVE PATHOGENIC ORGANISMS

CULTURE FUNGI (MOLD OR YEAST) ISOLATION WITH

SMEAR PRIMARY SOURCE WITH INTERPRETATION; GRAM OR
INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNA OR
INFECTIOUS AGENT DETECTION BY NUCLEIC ACID (DNA OR
LEVEL Il - SURGICAL PATHOLOGY GROSS AND

LEVEL 11l - SURGICAL PATHOLOGY GROSS AND

LEVEL IV - SURGICAL PATHOLOGY GROSS AND

LEVEL V - SURGICAL PATHOLOGY GROSS AND
IMMUNIZATION ADMINISTRATION (INCLUDES

INFLUENZA VIRUS VACCINE (lIV) SPLIT VIRUS

TREATMENT OF SPEECH LANGUAGE VOICE

MOTION FLUOROSCOPIC EVALUATION OF SWALLOWING
PERCUTANEOUS TRANSCATHETER PLACEMENT OF

AR, WDARRLPNRRELRN

1

AR P RRPRPRLRNONOWERRORERLRO

[EEN
O R, P URRPRRPRMWO

NN = wn =
OO R NNURPR WRNO®

NP PPN

-133
-27
-15
-28
-14
-27

-301

-327

-171
-798

-2,086
-184
-282

-283
-858
-101
-548
-695
-140
-103
-6,580



92937
92960
93005
93017
93306
93312
93350
93351
93454
93455
93458
93459
93460
93613
93650
93653
93656
93798
93880
93882
93922
93923
93925
93931
93970
93971
93976
93990
94060
94618
95819
95910
95913
95930
96360
96361
96365
96372
96374
96401
96409
96413
97110
97140
97161
97162
97163
97167
97530
97597
99183
99203
99204
99205
99211

PERCUTANEOUS TRANSLUMINAL REVASCULARIZATION OF OR

CARDIOVERSION ELECTIVE ELECTRICAL CONVERSION OF
ELECTROCARDIOGRAM ROUTINE ECG WITH AT LEAST 12
CARDIOVASCULAR STRESS TEST USING MAXIMAL OR
ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY TRANSTHORACIC REAL-TIME WITH
ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY TRANSESOPHAGEAL REAL-TIME WITH
ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY TRANSTHORACIC REAL-TIME WITH
ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY TRANSTHORACIC REAL-TIME WITH
CATHETER PLACEMENT IN CORONARY ARTERY(S) FOR
CATHETER PLACEMENT IN CORONARY ARTERY(S) FOR
CATHETER PLACEMENT IN CORONARY ARTERY(S) FOR
CATHETER PLACEMENT IN CORONARY ARTERY(S) FOR
CATHETER PLACEMENT IN CORONARY ARTERY(S) FOR
INTRACARDIAC ELECTROPHYSIOLOGIC 3-DIMENSIONAL
INTRACARDIAC CATHETER ABLATION OF ATRIOVENTRICULAR
COMPREHENSIVE ELECTROPHYSIOLOGIC EVALUATION WITH
COMPREHENSIVE ELECTROPHYSIOLOGIC EVALUATION
PHYSICIAN OR OTHER QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE

DUPLEX SCAN OF EXTRACRANIAL ARTERIES; COMPLETE
DUPLEX SCAN OF EXTRACRANIAL ARTERIES; UNILATERAL
LIMITED BILATERAL NONINVASIVE PHYSIOLOGIC STUDIES
COMPLETE BILATERAL NONINVASIVE PHYSIOLOGIC STUDIES
DUPLEX SCAN OF LOWER EXTREMITY ARTERIES OR

DUPLEX SCAN OF UPPER EXTREMITY ARTERIES OR

DUPLEX SCAN OF EXTREMITY VEINS INCLUDING RESPONSES
DUPLEX SCAN OF EXTREMITY VEINS INCLUDING RESPONSES
DUPLEX SCAN OF ARTERIAL INFLOW AND VENOUS OUTFLOW
DUPLEX SCAN OF HEMODIALYSIS ACCESS (INCLUDING
BRONCHODILATION RESPONSIVENESS SPIROMETRY AS IN
PULMONARY STRESS TESTING (EG 6-MINUTE WALK TEST)
ELECTROENCEPHALOGRAM (EEG); INCLUDING RECORDING
NERVE CONDUCTION STUDIES; 7-8 STUDIES

NERVE CONDUCTION STUDIES; 13 OR MORE STUDIES
VISUAL EVOKED POTENTIAL (VEP) CHECKERBOARD OR
INTRAVENOUS INFUSION HYDRATION; INITIAL 31
INTRAVENOUS INFUSION HYDRATION; EACH ADDITIONAL
INTRAVENOUS INFUSION FOR THERAPY PROPHYLAXIS OR
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
THERAPEUTIC PROPHYLACTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC INJECTION
CHEMOTHERAPY ADMINISTRATION SUBCUTANEOUS OR
CHEMOTHERAPY ADMINISTRATION; INTRAVENOUS PUSH
CHEMOTHERAPY ADMINISTRATION INTRAVENOUS INFUSION
THERAPEUTIC PROCEDURE 1 OR MORE AREAS EACH 15
MANUAL THERAPY TECHNIQUES (EG MOBILIZATION/
PHYSICAL THERAPY EVALUATION: LOW COMPLEXITY
PHYSICAL THERAPY EVALUATION: MODERATE COMPLEXITY
PHYSICAL THERAPY EVALUATION: HIGH COMPLEXITY
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EVALUATION HIGH COMPLEXITY
THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES DIRECT (ONE-ON-ONE)
DEBRIDEMENT (EG HIGH PRESSURE WATERIJET

PHYSICIAN OR OTHER QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE
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49
33

-1,340
292
-649

-2,260
-1,392
-352
-631
-469
-7,814
-2,269
21,458
-4,133
-2,664
-2,813
-1,340
9,284
-5,387
619
-243
-26
-145
-146
-660
-15
-365
-64
-132
27
-174
-112
-479

-21,896

-150
-770
-1,883
-3,210
-6,460
-541
-874



99212
99213
99214
99283
99284
99291
02497
A9562
A9577
C9600
G8990
G8999
J0153

J0360

11644

11940

J2001

17120

Q4102
Q9967

Grand Total

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND
CRITICAL CARE EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT OF THE
Ligation hemorrhoidal vascular bundle(s)

Technetium tc-99m mertiatide diagnostic per

Injection gadobenate dimeglumine (multihance)
Percutaneous transcatheter placement of drug

Other physical or occupational therapy primary

Motor speech functional limitation current status

Injection adenosine 1 mg (not to be used to

Injection hydralazine hcl up to 20 mg

Injection heparin sodium per 1000 units

Injection furosemide up to 20 mg

Injection lidocaine hcl for intravenous infusion

Ringers lactate infusion up to 1000 cc

Oasis wound matrix per square centimeter

Low osmolar contrast material 300-399 mg/ml
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-281
-105
-1,340
-22
-189
-13
-3,588
-59

1,802 -462,153
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